Article II, Rule 5 of the Supreme Court Rules is hereby amended as follows: 

“Rule 5.  Fees and Notice.  

An applicant for admission on examination or by transfer of a Uniform Bar 
Examination score shall pay to the Clerk of the Supreme Court a fee of nine hundred 
and seventy five dollars ($975.00). Rule 1B applicants who are required to submit 
to a character investigation conducted by the National Conference of Bar 
Examiners and Rule 2(a) 1A applicants shall pay a separate fee to the National 
Conference of Bar Examiners for the required character investigation, including a